

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 5033/2008 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CRLA No. 8119/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adesh Kr. Gill, Adv.for
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master