

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3353/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 13/02/2008 in
No.8119/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLA

RAJ PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official
Translation)

Date: 24/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashi Kant Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case,

we request the High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad to hear the Criminal Appeal No. 8119 of
SLP(Cr1). No. 3353 of 2008

2

2007 as expeditiously as possible, in any event,
within one year from the date of communication of
the order.

The petitioner is directed to file the

complete record before the High Court within four
weeks from today.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER